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The 11 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 26- 3  .897
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 22- 7  .759
HAPP, J. SAC NL 19- 7  .731
CUETO, J. BRK NL 18-11  .621
7 players tied at 16

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL  .897 29
PEAVY, J. SAC NL  .889 18
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL  .759 29
HAPP, J. SAC NL  .731 26
BAKER, S. WCS NL  .700 20
LACKEY, J. TOP NL  .696 23
LEE, C. SAC NL  .682 22
RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL  .682 22
OHLENDORF, R. IRN NL  .667 24
PORCELLO, R. BRK NL  .667 24

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 1.44 256.1
BAKER, S. WCS NL 2.32 201.1
RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 2.47 203.2
LACKEY, J. TOP NL 2.54 216.0
ZITO, B. BRK NL 2.65 210.2
HAPP, J. SAC NL 2.87 194.2
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 2.91 185.2
PORCELLO, R. BRK NL 2.99 198.2
WASHBURN, J. CAM NL 3.00 195.0
OHLENDORF, R. IRN NL 3.01 203.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 70.2 256.1
BAKER, S. WCS NL 35.4 201.1
LACKEY, J. TOP NL 32.7 216.0
RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 32.4 203.2
ZITO, B. BRK NL 29.4 210.2
HAPP, J. SAC NL 22.5 194.2
BLANTON, J. TOP NL 20.7 234.1
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 20.6 185.2
PORCELLO, R. BRK NL 20.2 198.2
OHLENDORF, R. IRN NL 20.1 203.0

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 262.0 42
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 256.1 33
DUKE, Z. CWK NL 249.1 37
BLANTON, J. TOP NL 234.1 32
CAIN, M. JAC NL 231.2 33
BURNETT, A. KEN NL 226.1 34
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 220.0 31
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 217.0 35
LACKEY, J. TOP NL 216.0 29
HAMMEL, J. BMM NL 215.0 32

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
HAWKSWORTH, B. NOR NL  .090 58.1
SHERRILL, G. SAC NL  .129 85.0
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL  .133 256.1
RHODES, A. KEN NL  .141 60.2
CALERO, K. IRN NL  .144 63.0
NATHAN, J. KEN NL  .144 60.1
BEDARD, E. SAC NL  .146 110.2
BAILEY, A. BRK NL  .149 93.1
LYON, B. CAM NL  .150 88.0
STREET, H. BRK NL  .153 66.0

The 16 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 42 262.0
DUKE, Z. CWK NL 37 249.1
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 35 217.0
BURNETT, A. KEN NL 34 226.1
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 33 256.1
CAIN, M. JAC NL 33 231.2
SAUNDERS, J. CAM NL 33 205.0
LOWE, D. KEN NL 33 199.1
PENNY, B. CWK NL 33 195.0
7 players tied at 32

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 31 33
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 26 42
ZITO, B. BRK NL 23 32
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 23 35
OHLENDORF, R. IRN NL 22 30
BLANTON, J. TOP NL 22 32
RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 21 28
LACKEY, J. TOP NL 21 29
HAPP, J. SAC NL 21 32
2 players tied at 20
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The 12 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 13 33
PETTITTE, A. OWN NL 10 31
BAKER, S. WCS NL 9 27
JOHNSON, J. WCS NL 8 28
RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 8 28
LACKEY, J. TOP NL 7 29
6 players tied at 6

The 27 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
JOHNSON, J. WCS NL 6 28
PORCELLO, R. BRK NL 5 30
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 5 33
RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 4 28
SAUNDERS, J. CAM NL 4 33
BAKER, S. WCS NL 3 27
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 3 29
OHLENDORF, R. IRN NL 3 30
MECHE, G. NOR NL 3 31
18 players tied at 2

The 14 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
PEAVY, J. SAC NL 7 20
BEDARD, E. SAC NL 4 16
MARTINEZ, P. VAL NL 3 9
RICHMOND, S. CWK NL 3 30
10 players tied at 2

The 12 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
BAILEY, H. CWK NL 16 123.1
SWARZAK, A. BMM NL 9 56.2
KARSTENS, J. JAC NL 9 78.2
GALARRAGA, A. OWN NL 8 88.2
MARTIN, J. BMM NL 8 156.1
FRENCH, L. JAC NL 7 80.0
GAUDIN, C. WCS NL 7 86.1
PAULINO, F. NOR NL 6 49.0
RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 6 203.2
3 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
BANNISTER, B. VAL NL 2.6 164.2
MOYER, J. BMM NL 3.1 184.0
DUKE, Z. CWK NL 3.1 249.1
PENNY, B. CWK NL 3.2 195.0
CAIN, M. JAC NL 3.3 231.2
RICHMOND, S. CWK NL 3.4 177.0
TALLET, B. VAL NL 3.5 177.0
PAVANO, C. JAC NL 3.7 191.0
MECHE, G. NOR NL 3.8 196.0
GUTHRIE, J. BMM NL 3.8 190.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 6.3 185.0
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 6.1 262.0
HAPP, J. SAC NL 6.1 194.2
FLOYD, G. WCS NL 5.7 189.0
WASHBURN, J. CAM NL 5.4 189.0
MILLWOOD, K. WCS NL 5.3 197.0
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 5.2 220.0
CUETO, J. BRK NL 5.2 204.1
CHAMBERLAIN, J. NOR NL 5.0 170.1
LACKEY, J. TOP NL 5.0 216.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 339 256.1
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 277 262.0
CAIN, M. JAC NL 205 231.2
SANCHEZ, J. JAC NL 197 168.2
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 191 217.0
BLANTON, J. TOP NL 185 234.1
ZITO, B. BRK NL 184 210.2
PAVANO, C. JAC NL 179 191.0
LACKEY, J. TOP NL 179 216.0
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 178 144.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 11.9 256.1
SANCHEZ, J. JAC NL 10.5 168.2
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 9.5 262.0
PAVANO, C. JAC NL 8.4 191.0
FLOYD, G. WCS NL 8.2 189.0
CHAMBERLAIN, J. NOR NL 8.2 170.1
MECHE, G. NOR NL 8.1 196.0
CAIN, M. JAC NL 8.0 231.2
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 7.9 217.0
ZITO, B. BRK NL 7.9 210.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 6.5 256.1
RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 9.1 203.2
JOHNSON, J. WCS NL 9.4 186.1
HAPP, J. SAC NL 9.6 194.2
BAKER, S. WCS NL 9.6 201.1
LACKEY, J. TOP NL 9.6 216.0
CAIN, M. JAC NL 9.8 231.2
PORCELLO, R. BRK NL 9.8 198.2
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 10.0 262.0
WELLS, R. OWN NL 10.1 194.2

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
CHAMBERLAIN, J. NOR NL 16.4 170.1
KAZMIR, S. NOR NL 15.1 176.2
PELFREY, M. TOP NL 14.7 166.1
TALLET, B. VAL NL 14.2 177.0
PENNY, B. CWK NL 14.2 195.0
GUTHRIE, J. BMM NL 14.1 190.2
BANNISTER, B. VAL NL 13.9 164.2
RICHMOND, S. CWK NL 13.6 177.0
SANCHEZ, J. JAC NL 13.6 168.2
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 13.3 217.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 4.1 256.1
HAPP, J. SAC NL 5.9 194.2
RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 6.3 203.2
JOHNSON, J. WCS NL 6.3 186.1
BAKER, S. WCS NL 6.6 201.1
CAIN, M. JAC NL 6.6 231.2
LACKEY, J. TOP NL 6.8 216.0
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 6.9 262.0
MILLWOOD, K. WCS NL 7.1 197.0
ZITO, B. BRK NL 7.3 210.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
PENNY, B. CWK NL 11.6 195.0
CHAMBERLAIN, J. NOR NL 10.9 170.1
GUTHRIE, J. BMM NL 10.8 190.2
KAZMIR, S. NOR NL 10.7 176.2
PELFREY, M. TOP NL 10.7 166.1
BANNISTER, B. VAL NL 10.3 164.2
RICHMOND, S. CWK NL 10.3 177.0
BLACKBURN, N. OWN NL 10.3 170.0
TALLET, B. VAL NL 10.2 177.0
LOWE, D. KEN NL 9.8 199.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
VARGAS, J. TOP NL 1.8 204.2
WELLS, R. OWN NL 1.9 194.2
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 1.9 185.0
PORCELLO, R. BRK NL 2.2 198.2
PAVANO, C. JAC NL 2.2 191.0
BLACKBURN, N. OWN NL 2.3 170.0
WASHBURN, J. CAM NL 2.3 189.0
COOK, A. LBD NL 2.4 213.1
HAMMEL, J. BMM NL 2.4 215.0
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 2.4 256.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 5.4 217.0
CHAMBERLAIN, J. NOR NL 5.4 170.1
SANCHEZ, J. JAC NL 5.2 168.2
KAZMIR, S. NOR NL 4.2 176.2
CUETO, J. BRK NL 4.1 204.1
TALLET, B. VAL NL 4.0 177.0
RICHARD, C. LBD NL 3.9 177.0
PELFREY, M. TOP NL 3.7 166.1
NIEMANN, J. IRN NL 3.7 202.2
SAUNDERS, J. CAM NL 3.5 205.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL  .42 256.1
HAMMEL, J. BMM NL  .54 215.0
BAKER, S. WCS NL  .58 201.1
LOHSE, K. CAM NL  .58 185.0
RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL  .62 203.2
LACKEY, J. TOP NL  .67 216.0
COOK, A. LBD NL  .68 213.1
MOYER, J. BMM NL  .68 184.0
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL  .69 262.0
SAUNDERS, J. CAM NL  .70 205.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
RICHMOND, S. CWK NL 1.53 177.0
CUETO, J. BRK NL 1.50 204.1
CHAMBERLAIN, J. NOR NL 1.43 170.1
GUTHRIE, J. BMM NL 1.37 190.2
MILLWOOD, K. WCS NL 1.23 197.0
KAZMIR, S. NOR NL 1.22 176.2
BLANTON, J. TOP NL 1.15 234.1
BANNISTER, B. VAL NL 1.15 164.2
PELFREY, M. TOP NL 1.14 166.1
SANCHEZ, J. JAC NL 1.12 168.2


